50-11-9

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

Form **PTO-1594**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔

(Rev. 03/01)

06-16-2004



102767462

Ÿ

 \blacksquare

Atty. Docket: 1233-4 and 1233-6

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Brian K. Marks	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Dr. Miracle's LLC Internal Address:
Individual(s)	n 276 Fifth Avenue
General Partnership Limited Pa	Street Address:
Corporation-State	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10001
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
_	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State New York
Security Agreement	e of Name Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(5)	
78/282,799 and 76/354,961	number(s) attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Wendy A. Greenseich	
Dilworth & Barrese, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_80.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
·	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
333 Earle Ovington Boulevard Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State: NY Zip	
	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcepy of the original document. 	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	Wendy (1.) rauseich 6/11/2004
Wendy A. Greenseich	0/11/2004
Wendy A. Greenseich Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK(S)

WHEREAS Brian K. Marks ("Assignor") with an address of 147-47 Second Ave., Whitestone, New York 11357, has adopted, used and is using the mark(s) referenced in Schedule A attached hereto, which are pending applications in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS Dr. Miracle's LLC ("Assignee"), a New York corporation, with an address of 276 Fifth Avenue, New York, New York 10001, is desirous of acquiring said mark(s) and the applications pending thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark(s), together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark(s), and the above-identified pending applications.

Dated: 61104

Bv:

Brian K. Marks

TRADEMARK REEL: 002992 FRAME: 0066

SCHEDULE A

<u>Mark</u>	Appln. Serial No.	Appln. Filing Date
DR. MIRACLE'S and design	78/282,799	August 4, 2003
HOT GRO	76/354,961	January 7, 2002

RECORDED: 06/11/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002992 FRAME: 0067